
INSCRITOS FINAL LIGA DE CLUBES 2011
09/04/2011 COSLADA

100m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 06.90 TO 3036 DORREGO BENEITEZ, ALBERTO ESP 79 A.D. Marathon 

 07.12 M 219 SANCHEZ PALANCAR, DANIEL ESP 92 A.D. Marathon 

 11.15 M 284 ROJO GIL, GUILLERMO ESP 92 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 11.25 M 3002 GAVILAN ESPEJO, CARLOS ESP 81 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 11.31 M 584 PALACIO LÓPEZ, JAVIER ESP 94 Atletismo Leganes 

 11.43 M 1992 MARTINEZ VALENTIN, RICARDO ESP 89 Lynze Parla 

 11.74 M 3011 HIDALGO JIMENEZ, ADRIAN ESP 94 Municipal Arganda 

 11.83 M 2130 MENDEZ CABRERA, ADRIAN ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas 

 11.85 M 3137 ZAZO BLAZQUEZ, RUBEN ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes 

 11.94 M 3304 POZA GONZALEZ, IVAN ESP 94 A. A. Moratalaz 

 11.95 M 4399 NAJERA-ALESON ECHEVARRIA, JAIME ESP 96 A. A. Moratalaz 

 12.07 M 561 SOLDEVILLA LOPEZ, DIEGO ESP 94 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

 12.40 M 668 MARTIN CASTAÑO, ÁLVARO ESP 96 Atletica Coslada 

 12.49 M 2292 CHUKWUMA CHINASAOKWU, WISDON NGR 94 Municipal Arganda 

 12.66 M 6693 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 82 Atletica Coslada 

 13.05 M 3222 FERNANDEZ CUENCA, MIGUEL OSCAR ESP 71 Canguro A.A.C. 

M 853 GARCIA DE LARIO, ALFREDO ESP 74 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2583 WALLIS UGALDE, RYAN ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

200m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:21.53 M 3327 RAMOS FOPIANI, IVAN JESUS ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas 

 00:22.55 M 2794 CAMARENA OLAYA, MIGUEL ESP 91 A.D. Marathon 

 00:22.58 M 1014 SANCHEZ DELGADO, MANUEL ESP 86 A.D. Marathon 

 00:22.59 CR 2263 LIRA SORIANO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 82 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 00:23.06 M 1798 CASADO DE OSMA, CARLOS ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 00:23.52 M 1992 MARTINEZ VALENTIN, RICARDO ESP 89 Lynze Parla 

 00:23.64 M 853 GARCIA DE LARIO, ALFREDO ESP 74 Canguro A.A.C. 

 00:23.90 M 2269 VELA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 00:24.00 M 3139 JIMENEZ PERONA, BORJA ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes 

 00:24.42 M 2462 DE ARCOS MARTINEZ, GONZALO ESP 91 Municipal Arganda 

 00:24.49 M 123 DEL RIO LOPEZ-MAROTO, ISIDORO ESP 86 A. A. Moratalaz 

 00:24.65 M 1029 SORIA DOMINGO, MARIO ESP 92 Municipal Arganda 

 00:24.89 M 951 ACOSTA ARGIBAY, ALBERTO OSCAR ESP 89 A. A. Moratalaz 

 00:26.07 M 6693 MARTIN FERNANDEZ, JAVIER ESP 82 Atletica Coslada 

 00:26.10 M 8307 ORTEGA VIANA, DANIEL ESP 93 Atletica Coslada 

 00:26.58 M 2744 CORTINA FITERA, CARLOS ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 

M 3441 LOZANO DIEGUEZ, RAMON ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 1008 PARADA CASTILLO, PEDRO ESP 81 Lynze Parla

400m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:50.57 M 103 VALCARCEL DIAZ, ALFONSO ESP 92 A.D. Marathon 

 00:51.49 M 171 FERNANDEZ MOYA, JUAN BAUTISTA ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 00:51.70 M 1115 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS ESP 84 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 00:52.53 M 2269 VELA GARCIA, ALEJANDRO ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 00:53.13 M 2468 LARA FRASQUIER, JESUS ESP 83 Lynze Parla 

 00:53.21 M 3567 BARBERO IMBEL, CHRISTIAN ESP 94 CAP Alcobendas 
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 00:54.42 M 1493 MONTALVO PALACINO, DAVID ESP 93 Lynze Parla 

 00:54.56 M 3139 JIMENEZ PERONA, BORJA ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes 

 00:55.82 M 2294 MONTES CHICO, JESUS ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 

 00:57.34 M 1028 MARTINEZ PEREZ VERA, DAVID ESP 92 Municipal Arganda 

 00:57.57 M 1662 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, RICARDO ESP 89 A. A. Moratalaz 

 00:58.71 M 4333 MOYA MARTINEZ, CHRISTIAN ESP 91 Municipal Arganda 

 00:58.73 M 3984 CARNEROS FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 90 Atletica Coslada 

 01:03.89 M 434 SANCHEZ GARCIA, MARIANO ESP 54 A. A. Moratalaz 

M 4006 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 79 Atletica Coslada

M 2377 CORRAL CARMONA, GREGORIO ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

M 398 NAJERA BAILON, SAMUEL ESP 87 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1245 NIETO GALAN, SERGIO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

800m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 01:50.13 M 3040 LAGUNA APARICIO, IGNACIO ESP 87 A.D. Marathon 

 01:51.53 CR 4181 GOMEZ CALCERRADA LIGERO, JOSE RAMON ESP 89 A.D. Marathon 

 01:55.42 M 2272 BELTRAN NOGAL, ALBERTO ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 01:56.30 CR 3574 MORENO ALHANBRA, PEDRO JULIAN ESP 87 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 01:58.97 M 808 CERVANTES GARRIDO, MARIO ESP 91 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa) 

 01:59.03 M 1414 GARCIA PAREDES, DANIEL ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas 

 02:00.50 M 3588 CRESPO GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 88 Atletica Coslada 

 02:00.79 M 3546 LOPEZ VAZQUEZ, FRANCISCO ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Mostoles )

 02:04.89 M 3484 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 

 02:06.50 M 270 ACHKOUKAR , MOHAMED MAR 94 Lynze Parla 

 02:07.56 M 588 PEREZ GARCIA, DAVID ESP 79 Lynze Parla 

 02:11.69 M 806 CARMONA MONTERO, JAVIER ESP 77 Canguro A.A.C. 

 02:13.14 M 2638 MARTIN RODRIGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 61 A. A. Moratalaz 

 02:14.56 M 2806 ESCUDERO VILLAFRANCA, FRANCISCO JOSE ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 02:17.35 M 3397 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, ALBERTO ESP 90 Municipal Arganda 

 02:18.94 M 4393 BENAVIDES MOGROVIEJO, JAVIER DAVID ESP 93 Atletica Coslada 

M 1599 GARCIA GOMEZ, IVAN ESP 93 A. A. Moratalaz

M 4333 MOYA MARTINEZ, CHRISTIAN ESP 91 Municipal Arganda

1.500m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 02:09.50 M 76 KUIJVENHOVEN , EMILE NED 80 A. A. Moratalaz 

 03:49.50 M 2645 CARTAGENA TEIGELL, MIGUEL ESP 87 A.D. Marathon 

 03:54.14 M 1222 HUERGA GONZALEZ, RUBEN ESP 91 A.D. Marathon 

 04:07.90 M 563 SAN JUAN GUTIERREZ, OSCAR ESP 77 Canguro A.A.C. 

 04:09.19 M 2272 BELTRAN NOGAL, ALBERTO ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 04:12.29 M 253 LEON SANCHEZ, ISIDORO ESP 74 Lynze Parla 

 04:12.41 M 814 LOPEZ MANSO, JUAN ESP 82 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 04:15.00 M 15 VELASCO SERRANO, ALBERTO ESP 91 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 04:16.30 M 1415 MARCOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSUE DE ESP 84 Municipal Arganda 

 04:17.91 M 1502 GARCIA BADELL-DELIBES, LUCAS ESP 79 Canguro A.A.C. 

 04:20.00 M 4006 CAMPOS TORRIJOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 79 Atletica Coslada 

 04:20.00 M 888 MATEOS BARRADO, JOSE ESP 78 Atletica Coslada 

 04:24.08 M 2451 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARCOS ESP 87 Lynze Parla 

 04:24.62 M 3210 BENSAR BENMASSOUD, HAMZA MAR 92 CAP Alcobendas 
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 04:25.00 M 1489 ALBA MARTINEZ, MARCOS ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes 

 04:36.42 M 696 FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, JORGE ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz 

 04:40.52 M 735 BENSAR BENMESSAOUD, ADNANE MAR 93 CAP Alcobendas 

M 8674 USCANGA JIMENEZ, OLMO ESP 80 Municipal Arganda

3.000m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 08:20.79 M 1717 ESPAÑA COMENDADOR, JOSE ESP 86 A.D. Marathon 

 08:44.25 M 1260 LORENZO SANCHEZ, DAVID ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas 

 08:48.14 M 1819 PEREZ BATET, BORJA IGNACIO ESP 84 A.D. Marathon 

 08:54.33 M 775 BARDAVIO ATIENZA, JULIO ESP 71 Canguro A.A.C. 

 09:16.66 M 2769 BODELON CAMPILLO, ELISEO ESP 78 Canguro A.A.C. 

 09:19.71 M 3302 RAMOS REVIEJO, JESUS ESP 96 A. A. Moratalaz 

 09:26.93 M 2950 SANCHEZ PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 70 Atletismo Leganes 

 09:30.27 M 2896 MORENO PEREZ, DIEGO ESP 85 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 09:32.08 M 2971 BARRERO REDONDO, CARLOS ESP 86 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 09:33.70 M 2089 SANCHEZ-MARISCAL MARTIN, VICTOR ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa) 

 09:43.84 M 3961 MORENO SAN JUAN, JOSE MANUEL ESP 79 Municipal Arganda 

 10:00.00 M 889 LUNA ACIN, JUAN ESP 85 Atletica Coslada 

 10:00.10 M 2405 DE FRUTOS GONZALEZ, ISRAEL ESP 77 Atletica Coslada 

M 2998 ARROYO DEL ALAMO, SAMUEL ESP 94 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo)

M 2595 HERRERO SERRANO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 88 Atletismo Leganes

M 1506 MINGO MINGO, ISMAEL ESP 91 Lynze Parla

M 3960 RUIZ SEVILLA, DAVID ESP 74 Municipal Arganda

M 1956 USAOLA GARCIA, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 69 A. A. Moratalaz

3.000m Obst. MASC._ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 09:10.78 M 66 MARTIN DE LA SIERRA TARDIO, VICTOR ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 09:40.80 M 729 TORRES CARBALLO, JOAQUIN ESP 77 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 09:50.25 M 96 CAÑAMERO CITA, RAUL ESP 76 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 10:25.34 M 2704 CARCHENILLA MORAN, DANIEL ESP 81 Atletica Coslada 

 10:28.38 M 2053 MATIAS SEISDEDOS, ANDRES ESP 72 Canguro A.A.C. 

 10:31.87 M 2002 FRIAS CALVO, JUAN FRANCISCO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas 

 10:46.23 M 1415 MARCOS RODRIGUEZ, JOSUE DE ESP 84 Municipal Arganda 

 10:54.66 M 3332 MENCHERO MANSO, RICARDO ESP 80 Atletismo Leganes 

 11:19.53 M 1489 ALBA MARTINEZ, MARCOS ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes 

 11:29.19 M 2403 DOCANDO CONCEPCION, SERGIO ESP 86 Atletica Coslada 

 11:55.13 M 3355 MARTIN GUTIERREZ, RODRIGO ESP 90 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

M 2975 BLAZQUEZ GARCIA, ADRIAN ESP 93 Lynze Parla

M 823 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL ESP 75 Canguro A.A.C.

M 3307 GANDARA RODRIGUEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 69 A. A. Moratalaz

M 3362 GARCIA GARCIA, MARCOS ESP 90 A. A. Moratalaz

M 496 JIMENEZ MORO, JOSE LUIS ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas

M 3488 SERROUKH , ABDELOUAHED MAR 90 A.D. Marathon

400m vallas (0,91) MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:52.32 M 210 CARTAGENA TEIGELL, JAVIER ESP 89 A.D. Marathon 

 00:56.75 M 3573 BALAGUER MORANTE, ALEJANDRO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa) 
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 00:57.15 M 722 LOPEZ CAPAPE, DAVID ESP 73 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 00:57.48 M 452 GONZALEZ GOMEZ, ALVARO ESP 90 A.D. Marathon 

 00:58.88 M 1569 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C. 

 00:59.00 M 1494 ALONSO MORA, LEONARDO ESP 93 Lynze Parla 

 00:59.07 M 1079 PLANA GALAN, JUAN MANUEL ESP 88 CAP Alcobendas 

 00:59.25 M 3361 MORALES CERVERA, DANIEL ESP 91 A. A. Moratalaz 

 00:59.90 M 2901 MENESES SANCHEZ, JAIME ESP 85 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 01:00.00 M 422 LOPEZ SANZ, GUILLERMO ESP 95 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo) 

 01:00.24 M 3588 CRESPO GARCIA, CARLOS ESP 88 Atletica Coslada 

 01:00.95 M 2288 CORGO GARCIA, JORGE JUAN ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes 

 01:04.98 M 2817 BERJANO LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 93 Atletismo Leganes 

 01:05.53 M 1029 SORIA DOMINGO, MARIO ESP 92 Municipal Arganda 

 01:06.47 M 2053 MATIAS SEISDEDOS, ANDRES ESP 72 Canguro A.A.C. 

 01:07.93 M 1028 MARTINEZ PEREZ VERA, DAVID ESP 92 Municipal Arganda 

 01:10.51 M 3985 MENDOZA TAMAJON, ALBERTO ESP 94 Atletica Coslada 

M 195 HERNANDEZ CARMONA, HECTOR ANTONIO ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz

110m vallas (1,067) MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 08.35 L 4205 LOZANO BURON, ALEJANDRO ESP 91 A.D. Marathon 

 08.37 LO 6496 RUBIO CHAVARRIA, RICARDO ESP 90 A.D. Marathon 

 15.11 M 3294 FLOR RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO ESP 90 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 15.78 M 1932 LOPEZ TORRES, ALFONSO ESP 86 Municipal Arganda 

 16.39 M 3573 BALAGUER MORANTE, ALEJANDRO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa) 

 16.97 M 697 PACHECO GONZALEZ, IKER ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz 

 17.00 M 2780 MARTIN RUIZ, JULIO ESP 75 Canguro A.A.C. 

 17.09 M 2599 SIERRA MONTALVO, JAVIER ESP 87 Municipal Arganda 

 17.77 M 1494 ALONSO MORA, LEONARDO ESP 93 Lynze Parla 

 18.13 M 3361 MORALES CERVERA, DANIEL ESP 91 A. A. Moratalaz 

 18.19 M 2451 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARCOS ESP 87 Lynze Parla 

 24.88 M 8307 ORTEGA VIANA, DANIEL ESP 93 Atletica Coslada 

M 2817 BERJANO LOPEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 93 Atletismo Leganes

M 2288 CORGO GARCIA, JORGE JUAN ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes

M 7450 DIEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME ESP 93 Atletica Coslada

M 1569 RAMIREZ GARCIA, DONATO ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1560 VERGILOV GOTZEV, ALEXANDER BUL 86 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 1182 ZARATE SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

Altura MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 2,01 M 2526 VERA MARTIN PORTUGUES, ANDRES ESP 91 A.D. Marathon

 1,98 M 179 PINTADO DE SANTIAGO, JORGE ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

 1,93 M 2599 SIERRA MONTALVO, JAVIER ESP 87 Municipal Arganda

 1,90 M 3441 LOZANO DIEGUEZ, RAMON ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

 1,90 M 3015 HIDALGO JIMENEZ, IVAN ESP 94 Municipal Arganda

 1,54 M 2348 IGLESIAS DOMINGUEZ, ALFONSO VICENTE ESP 63 A. A. Moratalaz

 1,50 M 787 VILLACORTA PÉREZ, JORGE ESP 97 A. A. Moratalaz

 1,50 M 9478 GARCIA-OCHOA AYUSO, MIGUEL ESP 86 Atletismo Leganes

 1,50 M 806 CARMONA MONTERO, JAVIER ESP 77 Canguro A.A.C.

 1,40 M 4002 GUZMAN ALPIZAR, CESAR ESP 95 Atletica Coslada
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 1,30 M 3993 ZAMORANO TRABADO, MIGUEL ESP 97 Atletica Coslada

M 3291 BUGALLO FERNANDEZ, PABLO ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 1808 DELGADO ALBAÑIL, ENRIQUE ESP 92 Lynze Parla

M 726 ENCINAS DEL AMOR, CESAREO ESP 87 Atletismo Leganes

M 304 KOSTOV , KOCO GEORGIEV BUL 68 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2963 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 79 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 588 PEREZ GARCIA, DAVID ESP 79 Lynze Parla

M 388 RUIZ MURADAS, LUIS ESP 76 Canguro A.A.C.

Pértiga MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 5,00 M 2513 POZA AGUIRRE, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

 3,60 M 2184 LESHCYSHYN , ANDRIY UKR 92 Atletismo Alcorcon

 2,90 M 2348 IGLESIAS DOMINGUEZ, ALFONSO VICENTE ESP 63 A. A. Moratalaz

 2,70 M 2834 SOLIS LORENTE, DANIEL ESP 96 Atletismo Leganes

 2,40 M 2301 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL ESP 67 Canguro A.A.C.

 2,40 M 37 GALINDO PEREIRA, DAVID ESP 76 CAP Alcobendas

 2,40 M 128 BERMEJO ORTEGA, ANGEL ESP 54 Lynze Parla

 2,10 M 8861 DIEZ GONZALEZ, ALBERTO ESP 96 Atletica Coslada

M 726 ENCINAS DEL AMOR, CESAREO ESP 87 Atletismo Leganes

M 471 LÓPEZ GONZÁLEZ, ALFONSO ESP 96 A. A. Moratalaz

M 2688 MARTIN ZOILO, ROMAN ESP 80 A.D. Marathon

M 97 ROMERO PECHO, RAUL ESP 80 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3996 RUIZ MATA, JAVIER ESP 92 Atletica Coslada

M 65 VIEJO FLORES, JULEN ESP 94 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo)

Longitud MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 6,72 M 149 GONZALEZ VICENTE, ALBERTO ESP 77 Atletismo Alcorcon

 6,54 M 1610 FERNANDEZ MIRANDA Y TOLON, MIGUEL PELAYO ESP 90 A.D. Marathon

 6,50 M 2462 DE ARCOS MARTINEZ, GONZALO ESP 91 Municipal Arganda

 6,25 M 2150 REVUELTA SAN JUAN DIEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 94 CAP Alcobendas

 6,06 M 1418 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 88 A. A. Moratalaz

 6,03 M 1932 LOPEZ TORRES, ALFONSO ESP 86 Municipal Arganda

 6,03 M 1894 JIMENEZ FONTALBA, ALBERTO ESP 84 Lynze Parla

 6,00 M 462 MONTERO VIEIRA, CISAR AUGUSTO ESP 92 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas)

 5,52 M 482 TORREGLOSA RUBIO, LUIS CARLOS ESP 76 Canguro A.A.C.

 5,49 M 3720 ARIAS TOME, ALEJANDRO ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

 5,37 M 697 PACHECO GONZALEZ, IKER ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz

 5,30 M 7450 DIEZ GONZALEZ, JAIME ESP 93 Atletica Coslada

 5,21 M 1759 BARAHONA CARPINTERO, SAUL ESP 91 Atletismo Leganes

 4,89 M 3998 MESTOUR REDONDO, NABIL ESP 94 Atletica Coslada

M 1365 ERVITI RUBIA, OLMO ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

M 1185 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR ESP 87 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1292 SOTOCA PINILLA, PABLO ESP 92 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3137 ZAZO BLAZQUEZ, RUBEN ESP 90 Atletismo Leganes

Triple Salto MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 15,04 M 2244 SANCHEZ LACRUZ, CARLOS ESP 83 A.D. Marathon
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 12,24 M 1418 PEREZ FERNANDEZ, JOSE ANTONIO ESP 88 A. A. Moratalaz

 12,07 M 2927 DEL HOYO CARMENA, JUAN MANUEL ESP 80 Municipal Arganda

 12,02 M 3365 MONTE ZAMBRANA, RAUL ESP 96 Atletica Coslada

 11,28 M 843 MATESANZ ESTEBARANZ, GUILLERMO ESP 97 CAP Alcobendas

 11,24 M 2847 VILCHES PUERTA, SERGIO ESP 94 Atletismo Leganes

 10,91 M 3999 MARTIN LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 94 Atletica Coslada

 10,66 M 331 NAVARRO OREJÓN, GONZALO ESP 97 Municipal Arganda

 10,39 M 1759 BARAHONA CARPINTERO, SAUL ESP 91 Atletismo Leganes

 10,31 M 482 TORREGLOSA RUBIO, LUIS CARLOS ESP 76 Canguro A.A.C.

M 657 LOSA DEL CERRO, RUBEN ESP 83 Lynze Parla

M 1406 ORTIZ AGUADO, DAVID JOSE ESP 93 A.D. Marathon

M 2321 RODRIGO SERRANO, JAVIER ESP 95 A. A. Moratalaz

M 563 SAN JUAN GUTIERREZ, OSCAR ESP 77 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2452 SANTIAGO BRAVO, IVAN ESP 96 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 9317 TEMPRADO DEL RIO, JORGE ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 690 USERO REVENGA, ALVARO ESP 89 Lynze Parla

M 1560 VERGILOV GOTZEV, ALEXANDER BUL 86 Atletismo Alcorcon

Martillo (7,260kg) MASC. _ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 48,68 M 1283 URREA GUIA, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 60 A. A. Moratalaz

 45,03 M 1036 LOPEZ ALONSO, ANDRES ESP 67 A.D. Marathon

 44,71 M 361 SANCHEZ ARROYO, DANIEL ESP 84 Lynze Parla

 38,22 M 742 DE LA FUENTE GUITART, JAVIER ESP 64 A. A. Moratalaz

 34,41 M 411 REYES CAVERO, IVAN DE LOS ESP 82 A.D. Marathon

 29,66 M 7380 BLAZQUEZ MARTIN, JESUS ESP 91 Atletismo Leganes

 28,47 GA 4730 GONZALEZ CONDE, FRANCISCO ESP 62 Canguro A.A.C.

 27,00 M 392 CASADO GARCIA, VICTOR ESP 81 Atletismo Leganes

 26,07 M 1816 GARCIA CARRETERO, ROBERTO ESP 74 Atletica Coslada

 23,15 M 1568 DUARTE MEJIAS, PEDRO ESP 55 Canguro A.A.C.

 15,55 M 6871 HERNAN TUDELA, YERAY ESP 81 Atletica Coslada

 13,79 M 278 MARTIN GIL, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 65 Municipal Arganda

M 2623 ARNAIZ ORTEGA, DAVID ESP 91 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 796 CORTES ABAD, ROBERTO ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 3457 GARCIA RAMOS, JAVIER ESP 81 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 531 JIMENEZ NIETO, ARTURO ESP 86 Lynze Parla

M 1932 LOPEZ TORRES, ALFONSO ESP 86 Municipal Arganda

M 1079 PLANA GALAN, JUAN MANUEL ESP 88 CAP Alcobendas

Jabalina (800g) MASC._ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 68,82 M 1226 GARCIA CANELADA, DAVID ESP 77 A.D. Marathon

 60,06 M 159 NOVACEK , LUBOS CZE 74 Canguro A.A.C.

 57,68 M 2110 CARBALLO JIMENEZ, RAMON ESP 79 A.D. Marathon

 54,00 M 562 BARRERO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 81 Atletica Coslada

 49,99 M 130 ALCALDE CAMINO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 74 Atletica Coslada

 48,79 M 1219 DE LA TORRE ORELLANA, GERMAN ESP 92 Municipal Arganda

 47,08 M 700 ALONSO MUÑOZ, FELIX ESP 58 A. A. Moratalaz

 44,48 M 3122 FERNANDEZ PUERTA, LUIS ALFONSO ESP 90 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas)

 44,26 M 3155 PLANA GALAN, ALVARO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas
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 29,87 M 823 FERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ, RAUL ESP 75 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2770 CALLEJA HERNANDEZ, EDUARDO ESP 67 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 796 CORTES ABAD, ROBERTO ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 1003 GARCIA ALVAREZ, ALBERTO ESP 80 Lynze Parla

M 876 JIMÉNEZ ALONSO, SANTIAGO ESP 75 A. A. Moratalaz

M 5253 LOPEZ DEL PRADO ROSADO, RAFAEL ESP 83 Municipal Arganda

M 2276 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes

M 1069 ULLAN VICENTE, DANIEL ESP 81 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3647 VILLANUEVA ALBERICH, JORDI ESP 83 Atletismo Leganes

Peso (7,260kg) MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 14,98 M 2623 ARNAIZ ORTEGA, DAVID ESP 91 Atletismo Alcorcon

 14,71 M 2399 ALCAZAR LLANOS, VICTOR ESP 81 A.D. Marathon

 13,70 M 1121 FERNANDEZ GALARRAGA, EDUARDO ESP 69 A.D. Marathon

 13,58 A 8076 PEREZ GARCIA, SERGIO ESP 81 Atletismo Alcorcon

 12,88 M 1913 IBAÑEZ SAEZ, JAVIER ESP 93 Municipal Arganda

 12,41 M 159 NOVACEK , LUBOS CZE 74 Canguro A.A.C.

 11,53 M 1283 URREA GUIA, LUIS MIGUEL ESP 60 A. A. Moratalaz

 11,15 M 1816 GARCIA CARRETERO, ROBERTO ESP 74 Atletica Coslada

 10,93 M 3647 VILLANUEVA ALBERICH, JORDI ESP 83 Atletismo Leganes

 10,36 M 3123 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, AGUSTIN ESP 65 Atletismo Leganes

 10,12 M 3122 FERNANDEZ PUERTA, LUIS ALFONSO ESP 90 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas)

 9,84 M 742 DE LA FUENTE GUITART, JAVIER ESP 64 A. A. Moratalaz

 8,95 M 1943 MARTINEZ DOMINGO, JONATHAN ESP 86 Municipal Arganda

 8,54 M 3155 PLANA GALAN, ALVARO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

 8,31 GA 4730 GONZALEZ CONDE, FRANCISCO ESP 62 Canguro A.A.C.

M 7281 DEL SAZ BENITO, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 77 Atletica Coslada

M 1995 MARTIN GARCIA, CESAR ESP 69 Lynze Parla

IB 15432 RULLAN ESTARELLES, PERE ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

Disco (2kg) MASC._ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 41,50 M 1716 MONTERO DE VICENTE, JOSE LUIS ESP 81 A.D. Marathon

 40,76 M 914 PASTOR CERRATO, IÑAKI ESP 73 Atletismo Alcorcon

 35,42 M 3123 SANCHEZ GUERRERO, AGUSTIN ESP 65 Atletismo Leganes

 35,33 M 3239 GRAS TIRADO, JORGE ESP 88 A.D. Marathon

 32,43 M 130 ALCALDE CAMINO, JUAN MANUEL ESP 74 Atletica Coslada

 32,03 M 957 CASTELLANO LOPEZ, IGNACIO ESP 89 A. A. Moratalaz

 31,76 M 2432 GARCIA FREYRE, JUAN LUIS ESP 62 A. A. Moratalaz

 30,08 M 1913 IBAÑEZ SAEZ, JAVIER ESP 93 Municipal Arganda

 27,26 M 562 BARRERO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 81 Atletica Coslada

 22,70 M 1568 DUARTE MEJIAS, PEDRO ESP 55 Canguro A.A.C.

 21,33 M 392 CASADO GARCIA, VICTOR ESP 81 Atletismo Leganes

 20,59 M 387 RODRÍGUEZ GARCÍA, CARLOS ESP 53 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1538 BARROSO SAEZ, DANIEL ESP 88 CAP Alcobendas

M 1219 DE LA TORRE ORELLANA, GERMAN ESP 92 Municipal Arganda

M 531 JIMENEZ NIETO, ARTURO ESP 86 Lynze Parla

M 2963 MARTIN JIMENEZ, JOSE MANUEL ESP 79 Atletismo Alcorcon

IB 15432 RULLAN ESTARELLES, PERE ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)
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M 361 SANCHEZ ARROYO, DANIEL ESP 84 Lynze Parla

4x100m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

M 219 SANCHEZ PALANCAR, DANIEL ESP 92 A.D. Marathon

M 2794 CAMARENA OLAYA, MIGUEL ESP 91 A.D. Marathon

TO 3036 DORREGO BENEITEZ, ALBERTO ESP 79 A.D. Marathon

L 4205 LOZANO BURON, ALEJANDRO ESP 91 A.D. Marathon

M 3984 CARNEROS FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 90 Atletica Coslada

M 3999 MARTIN LOPEZ, VICTOR ESP 94 Atletica Coslada

M 3998 MESTOUR REDONDO, NABIL ESP 94 Atletica Coslada

M 7678 GARCIA BRAOJOS, ALEJANDRO ESP 87 Atletica Coslada

M 3294 FLOR RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO ESP 90 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 284 ROJO GIL, GUILLERMO ESP 92 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2259 PARIS DIAZ, AUGUSTO ESP 73 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3002 GAVILAN ESPEJO, CARLOS ESP 81 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2276 SANCHEZ SANCHEZ, MIGUEL ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes

M 584 PALACIO LÓPEZ, JAVIER ESP 94 Atletismo Leganes

M 7323 GARCIA PASCUAL, JOAQUIN ESP 93 Atletismo Leganes

M 2847 VILCHES PUERTA, SERGIO ESP 94 Atletismo Leganes

M 3222 FERNANDEZ CUENCA, MIGUEL OSCAR ESP 71 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1185 GARCIA GUTIERREZ, VICTOR ESP 87 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2301 ROJO ESCOBAR, CRISTOBAL ESP 67 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2744 CORTINA FITERA, CARLOS ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C.

M 3720 ARIAS TOME, ALEJANDRO ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

M 2150 REVUELTA SAN JUAN DIEZ, ALEJANDRO ESP 94 CAP Alcobendas

M 2130 MENDEZ CABRERA, ADRIAN ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

M 1182 ZARATE SANCHEZ, RUBEN ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 1522 PEREZ GARCIA, ANDRES ESP 86 Lynze Parla

M 1808 DELGADO ALBAÑIL, ENRIQUE ESP 92 Lynze Parla

M 117 BARQUILLA SIERRA, ALEJANDRO ESP 92 Lynze Parla

M 1500 ASENSIO MARTIN, GERARDO ESP 95 Lynze Parla

M 2292 CHUKWUMA CHINASAOKWU, WISDON NGR 94 Municipal Arganda

M 3015 HIDALGO JIMENEZ, IVAN ESP 94 Municipal Arganda

M 315 SEGOVIA FERNÁNDEZ, IVÁN ESP 95 Municipal Arganda

M 3011 HIDALGO JIMENEZ, ADRIAN ESP 94 Municipal Arganda

4x400m MASC. AL_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

M 1365 ERVITI RUBIA, OLMO ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

M 2633 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, DIONIBEL ESP 91 A.D. Marathon

M 1014 SANCHEZ DELGADO, MANUEL ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

M 2502 SOLER BELLON, SANTIAGO ESP 84 A.D. Marathon

M 2704 CARCHENILLA MORAN, DANIEL ESP 81 Atletica Coslada

M 2403 DOCANDO CONCEPCION, SERGIO ESP 86 Atletica Coslada

M 3997 GARCIA ACUÑA, ANDY ESP 94 Atletica Coslada

M 3996 RUIZ MATA, JAVIER ESP 92 Atletica Coslada

M 1676 MANSILLA MARTIN, ALBERTO ESP 90 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Mostoles)

M 171 FERNANDEZ MOYA, JUAN BAUTISTA ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon

CR 2263 LIRA SORIANO, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 82 Atletismo Alcorcon
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M 814 LOPEZ MANSO, JUAN ESP 82 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2806 ESCUDERO VILLAFRANCA, FRANCISCO JOSE ESP 92 Atletismo Leganes

M 9478 GARCIA-OCHOA AYUSO, MIGUEL ESP 86 Atletismo Leganes

M 3142 MARTIN LOPEZ, JESUS ESP 91 Atletismo Leganes

M 3332 MENCHERO MANSO, RICARDO ESP 80 Atletismo Leganes

M 3484 BARROS GARCIA, JAIME ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1502 GARCIA BADELL-DELIBES, LUCAS ESP 79 Canguro A.A.C.

M 2294 MONTES CHICO, JESUS ESP 69 Canguro A.A.C.

M 398 NAJERA BAILON, SAMUEL ESP 87 Canguro A.A.C.

M 1414 GARCIA PAREDES, DANIEL ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 1260 LORENZO SANCHEZ, DAVID ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 36 MARTIN BUENAPOSADA, JAVIER ESP 92 CAP Alcobendas

M 1245 NIETO GALAN, SERGIO ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 2468 LARA FRASQUIER, JESUS ESP 83 Lynze Parla

M 1493 MONTALVO PALACINO, DAVID ESP 93 Lynze Parla

M 1008 PARADA CASTILLO, PEDRO ESP 81 Lynze Parla

M 690 USERO REVENGA, ALVARO ESP 89 Lynze Parla

M 1910 DOMINGO EXPOSITO, JESUS ESP 72 Municipal Arganda

M 3961 MORENO SAN JUAN, JOSE MANUEL ESP 79 Municipal Arganda

M 3960 RUIZ SEVILLA, DAVID ESP 74 Municipal Arganda

M 8674 USCANGA JIMENEZ, OLMO ESP 80 Municipal Arganda

5.000m Marcha MASC. en pista_ABM

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 22:39.3 M 1878 GANADO ALCOCER, CARLOS ESP 89 A. A. Moratalaz 

 22:39.86 GU 565 DUCE ARAGUES, JOSE LUIS ESP 73 A.D. Marathon 

 23:52.70 M 1538 BARROSO SAEZ, DANIEL ESP 88 CAP Alcobendas 

 26:21.22 M 2231 BARRANCO GOMEZ, JAVIER ESP 94 Atletismo Leganes 

 28:11.50 M 154 IGLESIAS BARRIO, JULIÁN ESP 62 Canguro A.A.C. 

 29:19.3 M 3468 DE FRUTOS COLL, GABRIEL ESP 94 A. A. Moratalaz 

 30:12.20 M 1612 GARCIA CALLE, VICTOR SANTIAGO ESP 71 Canguro A.A.C. 

M 8859 ALBA SANCHEZ, SERGIO ESP 96 Atletica Coslada

M 2894 ALONSO MORA, ALBERTO ESP 94 Lynze Parla

M 322 CUÉLLAR GRANDE, CARLOS ESP 97 Municipal Arganda

M 821 DE LA MATA MARIA, PEDRO ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 24 DE LUCAS PASALODOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 66 A.D. Marathon

M 324 GARRIDO CABEZAS, JUAN JOSE ESP 83 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 326 GRANADO MARTÍNEZ, ÁNGEL ESP 97 Municipal Arganda

M 1190 IGLESIAS INFANTES, JOSE ESP 52 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3057 RODRIGUEZ MELCON, JOSE JAVIER ESP 66 Lynze Parla

M 3990 ROMANILLOS MARJALIZO, DANIEL ESP 96 Atletica Coslada

M 2950 SANCHEZ PEREZ, OSCAR ESP 70 Atletismo Leganes

100m FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 13.46 M 2657 CANALES GIRALDO, ELENA ESP 96 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

 13.49 M 3290 LLORENTE HIGES, IRENE ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 13.52 M 866 HERNANDEZ APESTEGUIA, ELENA ESP 97 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Coslada) 

 13.73 M 3360 RUBIO LOZANO, PATRICIA ESP 91 A. A. Moratalaz 

 13.90 M 941 NIETO CORRALO, CRISTINA ESP 92 Atletica Mostoles 
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 14.12 M 2323 MAYOR GUERRA, ELENA ESP 96 A. A. Moratalaz 

 14.57 M 126 CARRASCO SANCHEZ, NAROA ESP 97 Lynze Parla 

M 4331 DIAZ CASADO, MARIA ESP 97 Atletica Mostoles

M 9200 GARCIA GONZALEZ, LYDIA ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 4329 MEDINA HERAS, CRISTINA ESP 94 Ardillas-Escorial

M 433 PASCUA MARTÍNEZ, TAMAR ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2911 RAYON CALDERON, MONICA ESP 93 A.D. Marathon

M 348 SANMARTIN SANCHEZ, PATRICIA ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

M 251 SOLIS KELLY, SHANNON ESP 97 Ardillas-Escorial

M 13 VELARDE PLAZA, ITZIAR ESP 91 CAP Alcobendas

M 651 ZAMORA SANCHEZ, MARIA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

200m FEM. AL _ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 26.14 CR 3504 PEREZ GARCIA DE LAS BAYONAS, SANDRA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 26.51 GA 19705 CASAL GARCIA, LEDICIA CATUXA ESP 89 A.D. Marathon 

 27.02 M 3075 MARINA RAMOS, JULIA ESP 94 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

 27.18 M 881 PACHECO GONZALEZ, CAROLINA ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 28.64 M 1636 MARTINEZ MOYA, MARIA ELENA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles 

 28.65 M 4242 APARICIO ESCOCIA, HELENA ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 29.01 M 9344 GONZALEZ SAEZ DE HEREDIA, MARIA ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial 

 29.14 M 3360 RUBIO LOZANO, PATRICIA ESP 91 A. A. Moratalaz 

 29.38 M 2250 REY BARBA, ANDREA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletismo Leganes) 

 30.15 M 4314 GARRIDO MUÑOZ, MARIA ESP 78 Ardillas-Escorial 

 31.09 M 1722 PRIETO RIVERA, NOELIA ESP 94 Lynze Parla 

 35.81 M 3711 CHECA RODRIGUEZ, NIEVES ESP 60 CAP Alcobendas 

M 99 DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ, MARIA CRISTINA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles

M 2249 MARTI ESTEVEZ, INES ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 2145 PALACIOS RUIZ, MARTA ESP 73 A. A. Moratalaz

M 433 PASCUA MARTÍNEZ, TAMAR ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

400m FEM. AL _ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 00:56.57 M 100 GARCIA SUAREZ, YOLANDA ESP 83 A.D. Marathon 

 00:58.90 M 1815 SAAVEDRA AYALA, STEPHANIE ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 00:59.37 M 881 PACHECO GONZALEZ, CAROLINA ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 00:59.47 M 1387 PRIEGO RUIZ, MARIA VICTORIA ESP 82 A.D. Marathon 

 01:05.64 M 3406 RODRIGUEZ GALAN, ANA ESP 93 A. A. Moratalaz 

 01:06.15 CR 4035 ALVAREZ FREIJE, ANA ESP 83 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 01:09.01 M 3156 FENOLLAR GALLEGO, LORENA ESP 88 Lynze Parla 

 01:09.02 M 1636 MARTINEZ MOYA, MARIA ELENA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles 

 01:09.92 M 4314 GARRIDO MUÑOZ, MARIA ESP 78 Ardillas-Escorial 

M 2420 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, IRENE ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 4318 DE LOS ARCOS DE PEDRO, CAROLINA ESP 73 Ardillas-Escorial

M 1266 LOA BARBERO, BARBARA ESP 92 Atletica Mostoles

M 2826 MOLERO NIETO, JULIANA ESP 81 Lynze Parla

M 3234 PAYA ANGLADA, VIRGINIA ESP 94 CAP Alcobendas

800m FEM. AL _ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club



INSCRITOS FINAL LIGA DE CLUBES 2011
09/04/2011 COSLADA

 02:12.78 M 636 MAYO GONZALEZ, ESMERALDA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 02:19.00 M 1026 DE BENITO DIAZ, ROCIO ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 02:22.79 M 1050 FERNANDEZ GALAN, MIRIAM ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 02:32.60 M 3661 GALLEGO LAZARO, LAURA ESP 91 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletismo Leganes) 

 02:35.46 M 1658 DOMÍNGUEZ MUÑOZ, CAROLINA ESP 83 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 02:59.68 M 3037 MACIAS JIMENEZ, LAURA ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas 

 03:03.68 M 3277 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE ESP 61 Lynze Parla 

 03:09.76 M 7559 ZAMANILLO HERREROS, IRENE ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial 

M 226 CINTADO CASTELO, ELIA ESP 84 A. A. Moratalaz

M 99 DOMINGUEZ JUAREZ, MARIA CRISTINA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles

M 1478 GARCIA GODINO, PAULA ESP 84 A.D. Marathon

M 4328 GUERRERO DORRIBO, CARMINA ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial

M 198 LUIS PEREZ, BEGOÑA ESP 81 A. A. Moratalaz

M 431 MARQUEZ FERNANDEZ, ANA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles

M 2225 RODRIGUEZ PARRA, LUISA ESP 57 Lynze Parla

M 685 TESHAGER ABEBBE, TETAYE ETH 94 CAP Alcobendas

1.500m FEM. AL _ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 04:44.69 M 2169 BOYDEN , SARAH JANET USA 78 A.D. Marathon 

 04:52.19 M 2499 SANCHEZ HERAS, JUDITH ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 05:25.37 M 375 SÁNCHEZ ÁLVAREZ, JANIRE ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Coslada) 

 05:26.58 M 3116 DEL VAL ENJOLRAS, ELSA ESP 94 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

 05:29.82 M 688 PRIETO BONASTRE, LAURA ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz 

 05:32.0 M 2149 DEVOS HERNANDEZ, NURIA ESP 95 A. A. Moratalaz 

 05:33.55 M 1266 LOA BARBERO, BARBARA ESP 92 Atletica Mostoles 

 05:40.44 M 2172 MANSO BARBERO, YOLANDA ESP 78 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 05:45.66 M 3156 FENOLLAR GALLEGO, LORENA ESP 88 Lynze Parla 

 06:09.66 M 4313 CAÑETE TORTAJADA, CRISTINA ESP 78 Ardillas-Escorial 

 06:17.54 M 4312 CARRASCO SCHUMIDT, MONICA ESP 66 Ardillas-Escorial 

M 635 ALDA FERRERO, IRENE ESP 92 CAP Alcobendas

M 1274 GARCIA MARTIN, DIANA ESP 93 Atletica Mostoles

M 2880 GUEMES GONZALEZ, AMPARO ESP 94 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA (Basico Colegio Base)

M 2311 LOPEZ GARCIA, MARTA ESP 93 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

CR 4066 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, MARIA JOSE ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas

3.000m FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 10:22.94 M 2840 SIMAL MARTIN, CLARA ESP 87 A.D. Marathon 

 10:24.62 M 3346 BENGURIA PUEBLA, LAURA ESP 90 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 10:27.93 M 3289 CANTERO GARCIA-MONCO, MARIANA ESP 83 A.D. Marathon 

 10:45.85 M 2892 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, YAEL ESP 96 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 11:26.23 M 646 REGLERO MARCOS, SARA ESP 88 Atletica Mostoles 

 11:41.90 M 916 PACHECO GONZALEZ, NOELIA ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 12:07.97 M 644 SEPULVEDA BLANQUEZ, VICTORIA ESP 79 Atletica Mostoles 

 12:14.01 M 708 SANCHEZ TORIBIO, CARMEN ESP 96 Ardillas-Escorial 

 12:15.68 M 1311 HARO RIVAS, SOL ESP 67 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 12:19.09 M 197 ALVAREZ GALLARDO, ESTELA ESP 87 A. A. Moratalaz 

 12:40.19 M 709 SÁNCHEZ TORIBIO, LUCÍA ESP 96 Ardillas-Escorial 

M 2660 CENTELLAS PERALES, ANA MARIA ESP 94 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas)
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M 883 DOMÍNGUEZ PALOS, ALBA ESP 96 Lynze Parla

M 961 GOMEZ GALVEZ, YOLANDA ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas

M 792 MARCHANTE MARTINEZ, LIA MARIA ESP 97 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 4421 POZO ARJONA, Mª DOLORES ESP 74 A. A. Moratalaz

3.000m Obst. FEM._ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 12:31.68 M 985 HORTELANO PUEBLA, AINOA ESP 92 A.D. Marathon 

 13:05.7 M 2562 LEDESMA LOBO, ITZIAR ESP 86 A.D. Marathon 

 13:10.55 M 688 PRIETO BONASTRE, LAURA ESP 92 A. A. Moratalaz 

 14:30.52 M 4421 POZO ARJONA, Mª DOLORES ESP 74 A. A. Moratalaz 

 14:56.20 M 3113 SALINAS TORRES, ARIADNA ESP 93 Lynze Parla (At. Suanzes San Blas) 

M 3514 COBO GALLARDO, VIOLETA ESP 90 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 1248 MORALES JAQUETE, PAOLA ESP 92 CAP Alcobendas

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 08.86 M 2841 SAINZ VELA, MARTA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 09.00 BU 2674 CASADO ALVAREZ, ALICIA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon 

 15.74 M 3118 HERMOSO MARTINEZ, NATALIA ESP 87 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 16.81 M 941 NIETO CORRALO, CRISTINA ESP 92 Atletica Mostoles 

 19.52 M 1739 GONZALEZ PEREZ, CECILIA ESP 90 Lynze Parla 

 21.70 M 9045 BERROZPE ARIAS, RAQUEL ESP 95 Ardillas-Escorial 

M 1839 BENITO MARTINEZ, ELISA ESP 82 A. A. Moratalaz

M 1922 CABALLERO AYUSO, IRENE ESP 95 A. A. Moratalaz

M 1264 CALDERON SANCHEZ, AMANDA ESP 93 Lynze Parla

M 3938 GARCIA BENLLOCH, MARTA ESP 95 Ardillas-Escorial

M 172 GUISADO VELASCO, ELENA ESP 88 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 1532 MALDONADO CARAZO, CLAUDIA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 91 TAPIA GONZALEZ, CARLA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 01:04.94 M 1994 SERRANO ABELLAN, CARLOTA ESP 86 A.D. Marathon 

 01:06.02 SA 4092 TOBAL VICENTE, MIRIAM ESP 90 A.D. Marathon 

 01:07.15 M 1804 SIERRA GOMEZ, ELISA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon 

 01:11.16 M 2197 VIÑARAS OTEO, CLARA ESP 93 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA 

 01:14.40 M 3982 QUESADA ALMOHALLA, MARIA ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Coslada) 

 01:17.25 M 2826 MOLERO NIETO, JULIANA ESP 81 Lynze Parla 

 01:26.12 M 1739 GONZALEZ PEREZ, CECILIA ESP 90 Lynze Parla 

M 197 ALVAREZ GALLARDO, ESTELA ESP 87 A. A. Moratalaz

M 1839 BENITO MARTINEZ, ELISA ESP 82 A. A. Moratalaz

M 961 GOMEZ GALVEZ, YOLANDA ESP 89 CAP Alcobendas

M 2984 MARIN FERNANDEZ, LUCIA ESP 94 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA (Basico Colegio Base)

M 431 MARQUEZ FERNANDEZ, ANA ESP 90 Atletica Mostoles

M 1248 MORALES JAQUETE, PAOLA ESP 92 CAP Alcobendas

Altura FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 1,74 CR 3605 BELMONTE RIOS, BEATRIZ ESP 89 A.D. Marathon
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 1,60 M 423 VIÑARÁS OTEO, SONIA ESP 97 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

 1,50 M 2387 SAFONT GUILLEN, SILVIA PILAR ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

 1,45 M 1801 TUR ALTARRIBA, SANDRA ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon

 1,40 M 1867 QUIROGA CARTAGENA, SILVIA ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon

 1,40 M 3561 CABILDO FAJARDO, EVA ESP 94 A. A. Moratalaz

 1,30 M 413 BIJWAARD RUIZ AYUCAR, MARISA ESP 95 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo)

 1,20 M 116 ARENAS ROBLES, MARIA ESP 97 Lynze Parla

 1,10 M 294 PEREIRA , ERINA GBS 97 Ardillas-Escorial

 1,10 M 249 ESCUDERO IRIARTE, LUCIA ESP 97 Ardillas-Escorial

M 42 CEREZO DIAZ, LARA ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 39 CEREZO DIAZ, VERA ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

M 223 CURIEL ESCUADRA, CAROLINA ESP 95 A. A. Moratalaz

M 4197 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, AURORA ESP 97 Atletica Mostoles

M 91 TAPIA GONZALEZ, CARLA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

Pertiga FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 3,00 M 3273 RODRIGUEZ MARTIN, SANDRA ESP 89 A.D. Marathon

 2,90 M 2745 HERRANZ RODRIGO, SOFIA ESP 96 Atletica Mostoles

 2,80 M 2152 ROMERO REYES, TAMARA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

 2,60 M 3301 DE LA CRUZ GOMEZ ESCALONILLA, ELISA ESP 88 Atletismo Alcorcon

 2,60 M 1757 CERRADA MARTINEZ, PATRICIA ESP 90 A. A. Moratalaz

 2,40 M 3336 MARTINEZ LOZANO, NOELIA ESP 96 A.D. Marathon (Deportiva Sprint)

 2,10 M 3507 SARO JENE, ELENA ESP 94 A. A. Moratalaz

 1,80 M 2113 MARTI ESTEVEZ, MARÍA ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

M 410 HERRERA GARRALON, EVA ESP 95 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo)

M 3718 PEREZ LOMA, ROCIO ESP 96 CAP Alcobendas

Longitud FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 6,18 M 2189 ITOYA EBHOMHENYE, JULIET ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

 5,66 M 2300 RICHARDS , LARA GBR 83 A.D. Marathon

 4,83 M 2208 DE LA VEGA RAMIREZ, LORENA ESP 90 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

 4,09 M 1757 CERRADA MARTINEZ, PATRICIA ESP 90 A. A. Moratalaz

 3,89 M 3516 GALLARDO RUIZ, ELENA ESP 94 Lynze Parla

 3,83 M 250 MATEUS ROLDAN, BIANI ESP 97 Ardillas-Escorial

 3,56 M 2336 ALCAIRE ERNST, CLARISA URU 68 Ardillas-Escorial

M 2458 FERNANDEZ LUQUE, MARIA ESP 96 Lynze Parla

M 2221 FERNANDEZ PANIAGUA, LORENA ESP 80 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 4420 FLORES RAMIREZ, MARTA ESP 77 A. A. Moratalaz

M 1274 GARCIA MARTIN, DIANA ESP 93 Atletica Mostoles

M 649 GÓMEZ MANERO, ANDREA ESP 97 Atletica Mostoles

M 2249 MARTI ESTEVEZ, INES ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 489 SANCHEZ TEJERO, MARIA DEL PILAR ESP 65 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 830 USANDIZAGA ALONSO-CASTRILLO, ICIAR ESP 97 CAP Alcobendas

M 651 ZAMORA SANCHEZ, MARIA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

Triple Salto FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 11,80 M 1421 CANO JIMENO, SARA ESP 90 A.D. Marathon
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 11,24 M 428 ORTIZ VILLAREJO, NOELIA ESP 83 A.D. Marathon

 10,18 M 1941 MENDY , ISABEL GBS 95 Lynze Parla

 10,07 M 772 COSTA AGUDO, MIRIAM ESP 97 Atletismo Alcorcon

 9,58 M 2522 GUZMAN FERNANDEZ, MIRIAN ESP 96 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo)

M 2336 ALCAIRE ERNST, CLARISA URU 68 Ardillas-Escorial

M 2420 ALVAREZ GONZALEZ, IRENE ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 34 CALLEJA SANCHEZ, ANDREA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 226 CINTADO CASTELO, ELIA ESP 84 A. A. Moratalaz

M 9344 GONZALEZ SAEZ DE HEREDIA, MARIA ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial

M 2491 GONZALEZ VALLEJO, CRISTINA ESP 85 Atletica Mostoles

M 172 GUISADO VELASCO, ELENA ESP 88 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 449 VAZQUEZ CACERES, NOELIA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 12,29 M 1826 PARDO COTRADES, ANA ESP 90 A.D. Marathon

 11,24 SG 2854 ANTORANZ SANZ, OLGA ESP 76 A.D. Marathon

 11,14 M 851 PLATERO SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA ESP 86 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

 9,98 M 2139 GARCIA PATTIER, CELIA ESP 68 Atletica Mostoles

 8,54 M 174 GARCIA GARCIA, BLANCA ESP 93 Atletica Mostoles

 7,54 M 3325 BRAVO JIMENEZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 67 Atletismo Alcorcon

 7,00 M 1689 MICO GODOY, BEATRIZ ESP 84 Lynze Parla

 6,82 M 2054 LIRAS GARCIA DE SALAZAR, MARIA TERESA ESP 49 Lynze Parla

 6,23 M 1933 GAYO MEDINA, CRISTINA ESP 93 A. A. Moratalaz

 5,41 M 4321 CARAZO SANZ, PURIFICACION ESP 63 Ardillas-Escorial

 5,11 M 9043 HUERTA RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 94 Ardillas-Escorial

M 211 DURANTE MOLINA, MARIA PURIFICACION ESP 63 A. A. Moratalaz

M 146 ESCOBAR PEREZ, MARTA ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 2221 FERNANDEZ PANIAGUA, LORENA ESP 80 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 369 GONZALEZ DIAZ, MIRIAM ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 1350 RODRIGUEZ VILLAR, ELVIRA ESP 80 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

Disco (1kg) FEM._ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 42,18 SG 2854 ANTORANZ SANZ, OLGA ESP 76 A.D. Marathon

 35,68 A 8676 FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, TANIA ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

 31,09 M 3325 BRAVO JIMENEZ, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 67 Atletismo Alcorcon

 28,93 M 2139 GARCIA PATTIER, CELIA ESP 68 Atletica Mostoles

 22,05 M 146 ESCOBAR PEREZ, MARTA ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

 21,66 M 305 SIERRA GARRIDO, PAQUI ESP 68 Lynze Parla

 21,62 M 297 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARIA ESP 88 Lynze Parla

 17,10 M 4321 CARAZO SANZ, PURIFICACION ESP 63 Ardillas-Escorial

 15,50 M 4409 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA ESP 58 Ardillas-Escorial

 14,38 M 8446 GOMEZ RUIZ, LYDIA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletismo Leganes)

M 4420 FLORES RAMIREZ, MARTA ESP 77 A. A. Moratalaz

M 369 GONZALEZ DIAZ, MIRIAM ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 3495 MARTIN GARCIA, DUNIA ESP 63 Atletica Mostoles

M 4419 MORILLAS ROMO, SILVIA ESP 78 A. A. Moratalaz

M 851 PLATERO SANCHEZ, ESPERANZA ESP 86 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 1350 RODRIGUEZ VILLAR, ELVIRA ESP 80 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA
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Martillo (4kg) FEM._ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 48,45 M 1701 IZQUIERDO PEREZ, ELENA ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

 40,83 M 2910 MORCILLO DIAZ, LAURA ESP 93 A.D. Marathon

 35,32 M 297 GALAN ESCOLAR, MARIA ESP 88 Lynze Parla

 34,50 M 489 SANCHEZ TEJERO, MARIA DEL PILAR ESP 65 Atletismo Alcorcon

 31,07 M 77 ALBA GARCIA, CRISTINA ESP 94 Atletismo Alcorcon

 21,10 M 2054 LIRAS GARCIA DE SALAZAR, MARIA TERESA ESP 49 Lynze Parla

 14,65 M 2739 MARTIN NAVARRO, Mª CARMEN ESP 62 Atletica Mostoles

 14,26 M 3495 MARTIN GARCIA, DUNIA ESP 63 Atletica Mostoles

M 4419 MORILLAS ROMO, SILVIA ESP 78 A. A. Moratalaz

M 2145 PALACIOS RUIZ, MARTA ESP 73 A. A. Moratalaz

M 2151 SANTIAGO BRAVO, CRISTINA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2236 VARA OLIVARES, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 84 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

Jabalina (600g) FEM._ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 38,34 M 849 CHOCANO VILLANUEVA, ANA BELEN ESP 83 A.D. Marathon

 36,25 M 2974 CARRETERO LUCAS, ENYA ESP 92 A.D. Marathon

 34,82 M 174 GARCIA GARCIA, BLANCA ESP 93 Atletica Mostoles

 33,31 M 2893 OTERO CRESPO, SARA ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon

 28,74 M 1837 RIVAS BERNARDOS, HELENA ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

 25,92 M 305 SIERRA GARRIDO, PAQUI ESP 68 Lynze Parla

 20,97 M 1933 GAYO MEDINA, CRISTINA ESP 93 A. A. Moratalaz

 19,50 M 2491 GONZALEZ VALLEJO, CRISTINA ESP 85 Atletica Mostoles

 12,16 M 1689 MICO GODOY, BEATRIZ ESP 84 Lynze Parla

 12,10 M 4409 LOPEZ ALMOROX, AZUCENA ESP 58 Ardillas-Escorial

 10,73 M 211 DURANTE MOLINA, MARIA PURIFICACION ESP 63 A. A. Moratalaz

 9,02 M 7559 ZAMANILLO HERREROS, IRENE ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial

M 1658 DOMÍNGUEZ MUÑOZ, CAROLINA ESP 83 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2976 SANTAMARIA DELGADO, PAULA ESP 91 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2151 SANTIAGO BRAVO, CRISTINA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

4x100m FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

M 232 BENITO FABRA, ANA ESP 94 A.D. Marathon

BU 2674 CASADO ALVAREZ, ALICIA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon

CR 3504 PEREZ GARCIA DE LAS BAYONAS, SANDRA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon

M 2841 SAINZ VELA, MARTA ESP 88 A.D. Marathon

M 9045 BERROZPE ARIAS, RAQUEL ESP 95 Ardillas-Escorial

M 4318 DE LOS ARCOS DE PEDRO, CAROLINA ESP 73 Ardillas-Escorial

M 295 GARCÍA BENLLOCH, ELENA ESP 97 Ardillas-Escorial

M 4329 MEDINA HERAS, CRISTINA ESP 94 Ardillas-Escorial

M 3290 LLORENTE HIGES, IRENE ESP 95 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3711 CHECA RODRIGUEZ, NIEVES ESP 60 CAP Alcobendas

M 1837 RIVAS BERNARDOS, HELENA ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

M 13 VELARDE PLAZA, ITZIAR ESP 91 CAP Alcobendas

M 2458 FERNANDEZ LUQUE, MARIA ESP 96 Lynze Parla

M 3516 GALLARDO RUIZ, ELENA ESP 94 Lynze Parla
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M 272 GOMIS , BRIGITTE SEN 96 Lynze Parla

M 1941 MENDY , ISABEL GBS 95 Lynze Parla

M 34 CALLEJA SANCHEZ, ANDREA ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2208 DE LA VEGA RAMIREZ, LORENA ESP 90 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 3118 HERMOSO MARTINEZ, NATALIA ESP 87 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 1815 SAAVEDRA AYALA, STEPHANIE ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

4x400m FEM. AL_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

M 100 GARCIA SUAREZ, YOLANDA ESP 83 A.D. Marathon

M 2891 GONZALEZ MELE, PAULA DANIELA ESP 87 A.D. Marathon

M 1387 PRIEGO RUIZ, MARIA VICTORIA ESP 82 A.D. Marathon

M 1994 SERRANO ABELLAN, CARLOTA ESP 86 A.D. Marathon

M 4313 CAÑETE TORTAJADA, CRISTINA ESP 78 Ardillas-Escorial

M 4312 CARRASCO SCHUMIDT, MONICA ESP 66 Ardillas-Escorial

M 4328 GUERRERO DORRIBO, CARMINA ESP 93 Ardillas-Escorial

M 9043 HUERTA RODRIGUEZ, MARIA ESP 94 Ardillas-Escorial

CR 4035 ALVAREZ FREIJE, ANA ESP 83 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 1311 HARO RIVAS, SOL ESP 67 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 2172 MANSO BARBERO, YOLANDA ESP 78 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 3982 QUESADA ALMOHALLA, MARIA ESP 93 Atletismo Alcorcon (Atletica Coslada)

M 635 ALDA FERRERO, IRENE ESP 92 CAP Alcobendas

CR 4066 LOPEZ SANCHEZ, MARIA JOSE ESP 90 CAP Alcobendas

M 3037 MACIAS JIMENEZ, LAURA ESP 93 CAP Alcobendas

M 2113 MARTI ESTEVEZ, MARÍA ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas

M 1264 CALDERON SANCHEZ, AMANDA ESP 93 Lynze Parla

M 1886 DEL VALLE BUTRON, DAVINIA ESP 94 Lynze Parla

M 3277 ESCOLAR LOPEZ-ZUAZO, MARIA JOSE ESP 61 Lynze Parla

M 2225 RODRIGUEZ PARRA, LUISA ESP 57 Lynze Parla

M 1026 DE BENITO DIAZ, ROCIO ESP 89 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 1050 FERNANDEZ GALAN, MIRIAM ESP 92 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2197 VIÑARAS OTEO, CLARA ESP 93 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA

M 2666 ARMESTO RIGOL, GEMA ESP 94 Pozuelo MadMapoma CA (Basico Colegio Base)

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista_ABF

Marca Nº Licencia Nombre Nac Año Club

 29:27.51 M 3090 DEL RIO HERNANDEZ, ALICIA ESP 96 A.D. Marathon 

 30:19.0 M 1638 HERNANDEZ BURGOS, CARMEN MERCEDES ESP 69 A.D. Marathon 

 31:15.22 M 2739 MARTIN NAVARRO, Mª CARMEN ESP 62 Atletica Mostoles 

 33:47.56 M 363 CORRAL RIBERA, LUCÍA ESP 97 Lynze Parla (Colmenar Viejo) 

M 113 BARQUILLA SIERRA, ARIANA ESP 97 Lynze Parla

M 1556 HARO RIVAS, DOLORES ESP 70 Atletismo Alcorcon

M 1923 HERNANDEZ SANCHEZ REBATO, IRENE ESP 95 A. A. Moratalaz

M 1583 LOA BARBERO, ESTELA ESP 95 Atletica Mostoles

M 198 LUIS PEREZ, BEGOÑA ESP 81 A. A. Moratalaz

M 2093 SANCHIDRIAN MARTINEZ, LAURA ESP 94 CAP Alcobendas (Cronos-Villaviciosa)

M 359 SORIANO ZAMORA, MARINA ESP 95 CAP Alcobendas
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